27/11/11 - Ell (NI) - Halve Marathon Ell

MSEN, 21.1 KM

Plts

Naam
1 Bas Boonen
2 Sebastiaan Rutten
3 Rob Thissen
4 Hans Verschaeren
5 Jorn Lempers
6 Bart Joosten
7 Jurjen Knarren
8 Rens van der Sanden
9 Martijn Vallen
10 Lennard Vandewall
11 Dominique Lussenburg
12 Jochem Roosen
13 Pascal Smeets
14 Ralf Coolen
15 Kosrat
16 Thomas Frerichs
17 Martijn Konings

M35, 21.1 KM

Plts

Naam

1 Martin Dumoulin

2 Marcel Welzen

3 Walter Stals

4 Carlos Lima

5 German Mino

6 Stefan Outjers

7 Roel van Lierop

8 Leon Bartels

9 Eddy Janssen
10 Rudi Stienen
11 Jos Tinnemans
12 John Snijders
13 Raymond Rutten
14 Daniel Stienstra

GJ
84
82
79
77
87
83
83
87
78
81
79
90
79
86
77
86
77

GJ
75
76
75
76
76
72
75
76
73
74
75
74
74
73

Woonplaats/Vereniging
Weert

Roermond

Echt

Bocholt (BEL)
Maastricht
Buggenum
Heerlen

Waalwijk

Baexem

Ell

Weert
Opglabbeek (BEL)
Grathem
Eindhoven
Heerlen

Doorwerth

Weert

Woonplaats/Vereniging
Hoensbroek
Schinnen
Eindhoven
Weert
Maastricht
Schinveld
Nederweert
Venlo
Maarheeze
Belgié
Thorn

Stein Lb
Elsloo Lb
Stramproy

Tijd
1:21:43
1:24:31
1:27:10
1:28:02
1:29:04
1:30:48
1:30:53
1:31:29
1:32:16
1:36:02
1:38:06
1:40:49
1:48:24
1:48:36
1:52:15
1:52:33
1:52:45

Tijd
1:21:06
1:24:35
1:28:00
1:30:02
1:37:35
1:39:09
1:39:25
1:39:25
1:45:19
1:49:06
1:49:11
1:51:23
1:51:25
2:08:37



27/11/11 - Ell (NI) - Halve Marathon Ell

M40, 21.1 KM
Plts Naam
1 Ron Wijnen

2 Patrick Delait
3 Lode Raskin
4 Theo Nouwens
5 Marcel Coerver
6 Maurice Bastings
7 Andy Jehae
8 Patrick Kleuskens
9 Ivo Vermeeren
10 Jan Withofs
11 Theo van Puijvelde
12 Johan Raemaekers
13 Stephan Blaha
14 Lucas van Houtert
15 Michael Ahrens
16 Ronald Smeets
17 Wilfried Basteijns
18 Edwin Daamen
19 Hans Geelen
20 John Rademaekers
21 Ernest Stassen

GJ
70
69
69
68
69
70
68
71
69
69
68
67
71
69
68
68
71
67
67
67
67

Woonplaats/Vereniging
Stein Lb

Stein

Diepenbeek (BEL)
Helmond
Landgraaf

Helden

Eys

Swolgen

Vijlen

Bilzen (BEL)
Sweikhuizen
Nederweert

Venlo

Eindhoven
Brunssum
Brunssum
Molenbeersel (BEL)
Born

Kelpen-Oler
Stramproy

Beek Lb

Tijd

1:16:15
1:16:20
1:20:43
1:22:43
1:24:01
1:24:13
1:27:19
1:29:38
1:30:00
1:30:09
1:31:30
1:32:27
1:34:34
1:35:36
1:39:51
1:41:13
1:44:19
1:57:44
1:59:57
2:09:48
2:11:16



27/11/11 - Ell (NI) - Halve Marathon Ell

M45, 21.1 KM
Plts Naam GJ Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Jean-Pierre Dieteren 65 Meerssen 1:17:01

2 Bert Vanwersch 66  Vijlen 1:17:01

3 Rob Riksen 63  Nuth 1:21:45

4 Edwin Roest 66 Valkenswaard 1:22:07

5 Jimmy Venema 62 Helmond 1:22:49

6 Erik Hilkens 66 Weert 1:24:36

7 Wim Janssen 63 Beringe 1:24:38

8 Wil Goessens 62 Geleen 1:26:31

9 Roel Hendriks 63  Urmond 1:27:05
10 Bart Liesveld 66  Banholt 1:29:57
11 Jean- Pierre Massot 65 Bilzen (BEL) 1:30:05
12 Antoon Tegenbosch 65 Haelen 1:30:18
13 Frank Veugen 65 Munstergeleen 1:32:23
14 Hendrik Spijker 66 SteinlLb 1:32:47
15 Roger Cals 62 Sittard 1:34:18
16 Dennis Drenth 63 Thorn 1:35:02
17 Jan Smeets 64 Valkenburg Lb 1:36:18
18 Jan Tijssen 65 Venlo 1:39:19
19 Roland van den Bogaard 62 Deurne 1:40:44
20 Henk Corstjens 64 lttervoort 1:41:09
21 Hub Wijnands 64 Heerlen 1:42:29
22 Theo Meulen 64 Weert 1:42:37
23 Ton Neumann 64 Maastricht 1:42:55
24 Marc Moonen 64 Geleen 1:42:56
25 Peter Bongers 62 Echt 1:43:15
26 Pascal de Boer 66 Bunde 1:43:16
27 Peter Sauvé 62 Deurne 1:43:41
28 Guido Mulders 66 Meerssen 1:44:27
29 Peter Moonen 65 Nederweert 1:44:31
30 Peter Parren 62 lttervoort 1:44:48
31 Hans Steijvers 63 Weert 1:45:33
32 Peter Janssen 64 Belfeld 1:45:35
33 Alex Leten 62 Meeuwen (BEL) 1:49:04
34 Luc van de Wever 64 Meeuwen (BEL) 1:49:06
35 Roger Schevernels 62 Bree (BEL) 1:49:09
36 Henry Martens 66 Bilzen (BEL) 1:50:11
37 Ron Everaerts 64 Weert 1:53:13
38 Juan Santucho 66  Maria Hoop 1:53:22
39 Jac Spijkers 63 Sittard 1:53:26
40 Jos van de Kruys 64  Stramproy 1:54:56
41 Nick Hegt 66 Geulle 1:57:23
42 Roger Smeets 62 Beeklb 1:58:16
43 Paul Kurvers 64 Wessem 1:59:48
44 David Aupers 64 Geleen 2:02:12
45 Naud Philippens 66  Voerendaal 2:04:46
46 Arno Limpens 65 Sittard 2:05:26
47 Tom Richter 64  Sittard 2:06:52

48 John Kok 64 Geleen 2:07:49



27/11/11 - Ell (NI) - Halve Marathon Ell

M50, 21.1 KM
Plts Naam GJ Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Marc Hiemeleers 56  stevoort (BEL) 1:19:39

2 Erik Haakma 60 Heerlen 1:22:29

3 Willy Kanters 61  Griendtsveen 1:23:30

4 Jos van der Vorst 60 Weert 1:28:29

5 Henk Heijkers 60 Heerlen 1:29:09

6 Jan Jacobs 57 Baexem 1:32:54

7 Herman Gerards 57 Landgraaf 1:33:29

8 Ton Seuren 61  Stramproy 1:36:25

9 Henk Moonen 61 Weert 1:37:42
10 Rene Vroemen 60 Maastricht 1:37:55
11 Peter van Osch 58 Weert 1:38:44
12 Michel ten Hacken 59  Weert 1:38:54
13 Wim Dohmen 60 Sittard 1:39:01
14 Peter van Buggenum 59  Heerlen 1:39:30
16 Egon Verbraak 57  Heerlen 1:40:45
17 Johan Roosen 61 Op Gladbeek (BEL) 1:40:50
18 Paul Levie 57 Roermond 1:41:06
19 Thijs Moonen 59  Weert 1:41:39
20 Evert Donk 60  Stramproy 1:42:05
21 Frank Spruit 59  Culemborg 1:42:19
22 Peter van de Kruijs 59  Weert 1:42:26
23 Hub Houben 60 Heerlen 1:44:12
24 Harry Golsteijn 61 Echt 1:46:22
25 Mark Bradberry 58 Maastricht 1:47:47
26 Thijs Bijimakers 60 Nederweert 1:47:48
28 Patrick Geuns 61 Meeuwen (BEL) 1:49:07
29 Herman Philipsen 57 Weert 1:49:33
30 Tom Cox 61 Weert 1:49:51
31 Jo Peeters 57  Maastricht 1:50:09
32 Desire Kappert 60 Weert 1:50:23
33 Andy v. Nijnatten 60 Beeklb 1:50:24
34 Paul Eymael 60 Kerkrade 1:52:20
35 Antoine Ruiters 59  Kerkrade 1:52:21
36 Bern Jansen 61 Weert 1:53:39
37 John Pompl 59  Sittard 1:54:21
38 Dick Manoch 60 Valkenburg Lb 1:57:26
39 Henk Weening 58  Limbricht 1:57:59
40 Sjaack van Beek 58 Heerlen 1:59:27
41 Theo van der Burgt 59  Veldhoven 2:00:13

42 Mark Ooms 58 Grathem 2:08:37



27/11/11 - Ell (NI) - Halve Marathon Ell

M55, 21.1 KM

Plts

Naam

1 Rene Broens

2 Sjaak Vleeshouwers

3 Jan Schwanen

4 Har Boonen

5 Staf Wielockx

6 Ton Rickert

7 Jan van de Rijdt

8 Wil Cootjans

9 Jan Rolou
10 Fred Duits
11 Hubert Leenen
12 Johan Visschers
13 Herman van Asselt
14 Hans van Dooren
15 Joep Kessels
16 Jo Bokken
17 Har Derikx
18 Huub Vrenken
19 Paul Vaessen
20 Peter van den Bergh
21 Jo Widdershoven
22 Math Neijnens

M60, 21.1 KM

Plts

Naam

1 Hans Smeets

2 Henk v.Zantvoort

3 Joep Drent

4 Paul Esters

5 Peter Hendrikx

6 Ger Nieskens

7 Jean Aerts

8 Toine Hensgens

9 Mathieu Hendriks
10 Joof Oosterbaan

M65, 21.1 KM

Plts

Naam
1 Rudy de Pauw
2 Hans Wouters
3 Wil van Zantvoort
4 Henny Erkens
5 Willy Cortooms
6 Frits Schonkeren

GJ
55
56
54
52
53
54
52
56
51
53
56
55
54
55
56
56
55
53
55
54
56
55

GJ
47
51
50
50
49
49
51
50
47
49

GJ
46
45
45
46
46
42

Woonplaats/Vereniging
Echt
Buchten
Landgraaf
Heythuysen
Mol (BEL)
Venlo
Asten
Kessel Lb
Someren
Weert
Roermond
Elsloo Lb
Maastricht
Weert
Weert
Weert
Stramproy
Weert
Weert
Born

Born
Weert

Woonplaats/Vereniging
Gulpen

Weert
Maastricht
Tongeren
Someren

Herten
Zonhoven (BEL)
Kerkrade
Haelen
Roermond

Woonplaats/Vereniging
Vorselaar (BEL)
Helmond

Weert

Weert

Asten

Weert

Tijd
1:25:00
1:27:28
1:27:34
1:31:27
1:32:02
1:33:54
1:34:16
1:39:02
1:40:34
1:40:58
1:41:08
1:41:16
1:43:43
1:47:.07
1:52:18
1:53:16
1:54:21
1:54:23
1:55:12
1:55:23
1:55:56
2:03:58

Tijd
1:29:42
1:30:59
1:32:08
1:35:50
1:39:12
1:43:14
1:50:43
1:51:41
1:55:24
1:57:54

Tijd
1:36:07
1:39:27
1:45:26
1:45:53
1:50:27
2:00:32



27/11/11 - Ell (NI) - Halve Marathon Ell

VSEN, 21.1 KM
Plts Naam GJ Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Maud Goldsteyl 80  Nieuwkuijk (GER) 1:25:00
2 Sandra Smeets 78  Heythuysen 1:39:33
3 Femke van Heugten 80 Landgraaf 1:41:09
~ 4DorineConinx 79 maasmechelen (BEL) 14412
V35, 21.1 KM
Plts Naam GJ Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Kim Jongkind 73  Geulle 1:57:23
2 Chantal Bruls 72  Berg en Terblijt 1:58:32
V40, 21.1 KM
Plts Naam GJ Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Graziella Runchina 67 Steinlb 1:40:11
2 Jorine Berndsen 69  Budel-Dorplein 1:47:45
3 Rommy Siborgs 70  Zutendaal (BEL) 1:49:06
4 Resian van Appeven 71 Posterholt 2:00:14
5 Monique Prinsen 67 Weert 2:03:58
V45, 21.1 KM
Plts Naam GJ Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Sibilla Eymael 62 Kerkrade 1:39:27
~ 2TheavanWelt 65 Maasmechelen (BEL) 14442
3 Ria Smeets 62 Beeklb 1:46:11
4 Gerrie van Deuren 64 Weert 1:47:48
5 Silvy van 't Hof 63 Maastricht 1:51:10
6 José van Beek 63 Heerlen 1:51:44
7 Jeanette Linker 64  Sittard 1:53:24
8 Marga Waucomont-Smits 64 Echt 1:54:01
9 Renée van der Aa 65 Valkenburg Lb 1:57:08
10 Aline Kruit 64  Valkenburg Lb 1:59:26
11 Sonja Kragten 63 Beeklb 1:59:36
12 Fia Tilmans 63 Elsloo Lb 2:11:15
V50, 21.1 KM
Plts Naam GJ Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Marion Odekerken 58  Ulestraten 1:53:18
2 Mirjam Buur 61  Veldhoven 1:57:10

3 Michelle Kox-stoffels 61 Echt 2:02:21



